
Rothtalgau Weißenhorn
Rundenwettkampf Saison 2014-2015

2. Durchgang vom 09.11.2014

Klasse: Gauoberliga

Kadeltshofen 1                              : SV Attenhofen 1                 1512 : 1511
  Stephan Rueß                      384         Alexander Purr                    368
  Gabriela Gunzenhauser             379         Stefanie Steck                    382
  Jürgen Offenwanger                377         Manuel Steck                      380
  Karl-Heinz Rueß                   372         Daniel Steck                      381

1883 Buch 1                                 : Hubertus Schießen 1             1480 : 1476
  Kathrin Bisle                     365         Sonja Gerstlauer                  379
  Peter Bisle                       368         Andreas Bader                     358
  Daniela Hins                      370         Franz Peter Vogel                 371
  Roland Steck                      377         Christian Steidle                 368

Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 2                  : Roggenburg 1                    1494 : 1468
  Michael Duile                     366         Andreas Pechmann                  368
  Dominik Amann                     371         Magnus Ott                        365
  Martina Neumeyer                  377         Ulrich Blank                      380
  Willi Luderer                     380         Max Fischer                       355

 1. Kadeltshofen 1                             2    4  : 0    3001    1500,50
 2. Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 2                 2    4  : 0    3000    1500,00
 3. SV Attenhofen 1                            2    2  : 2    3019    1509,50
 4. 1883 Buch 1                                2    2  : 2    2959    1479,50
 5. Hubertus Schießen 1                        2    0  : 4    2971    1485,50
 6. Roggenburg 1                               2    0  : 4    2953    1476,50

 1. Stephan Rueß                  Kadeltshofen 1                              384 Ringe
 2. Stefanie Steck                SV Attenhofen 1                             382 Ringe
 3. Daniel Steck                  SV Attenhofen 1                             381 Ringe
 4. Ulrich Blank                  Roggenburg 1                                380 Ringe
    Willi Luderer                 Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 2                  380 Ringe
    Manuel Steck                  SV Attenhofen 1                             380 Ringe
 7. Sonja Gerstlauer              Hubertus Schießen 1                         379 Ringe
    Gabriela Gunzenhauser         Kadeltshofen 1                              379 Ringe
 9. Martina Neumeyer              Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 2                  377 Ringe
    Jürgen Offenwanger            Kadeltshofen 1                              377 Ringe
    Roland Steck                  1883 Buch 1                                 377 Ringe
12. Karl-Heinz Rueß               Kadeltshofen 1                              372 Ringe
13. Dominik Amann                 Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 2                  371 Ringe
    Franz Peter Vogel             Hubertus Schießen 1                         371 Ringe
15. Daniela Hins                  1883 Buch 1                                 370 Ringe
16. Peter Bisle                   1883 Buch 1                                 368 Ringe
    Andreas Pechmann              Roggenburg 1                                368 Ringe
    Alexander Purr                SV Attenhofen 1                             368 Ringe
    Christian Steidle             Hubertus Schießen 1                         368 Ringe
20. Michael Duile                 Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 2                  366 Ringe
21. Kathrin Bisle                 1883 Buch 1                                 365 Ringe
    Magnus Ott                    Roggenburg 1                                365 Ringe
23. Andreas Bader                 Hubertus Schießen 1                         358 Ringe
24. Max Fischer                   Roggenburg 1                                355 Ringe



2. Durchgang vom 09.11.2014
Klasse: A-Klasse

Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      : Hubertus Unterroth 1            1488 : 1434
  Bettina Bolkart                   385         Alfred Jutz                       360
  Alexander Glogger                 376         Manuel Kreis                      375
  Melanie Deschelmayer              361         Tobias Kreis                      360
  Daniela Markthaler                366         Lukas Konrad                      339

Gannertshofen 1                             : Emershofen 1                    1453 : 1448
  Sylvia Maier                      356         Robert Blum                       347
  Angelika Maier                    355         Andreas Haas                      372
  Michael Wieländer                 362         Josef Dürr                        367
  Thorsten Wiegel                   380         Herbert Uhl                       362

Hubertus Beuren 1                           : Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 3      1471 : 1452
  Alena Bolkart                     373         Patrick Lenke                     359
  Jasmin Baur                       372         Katja Ried                        377
  Andrea Stetter                    362         Eugen Schenk                      355
  Frank Riggenmann                  364         Michael Konrad                    361

 1. Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                     2    4  : 0    2971    1485,50
 2. Hubertus Beuren 1                          2    4  : 0    2929    1464,50
 3. Gannertshofen 1                            2    4  : 0    2907    1453,50
 4. Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 3                 2    0  : 4    2881    1440,50
 5. Hubertus Unterroth 1                       2    0  : 4    2871    1435,50
 6. Emershofen 1                               2    0  : 4    2802    1401,00

 1. Bettina Bolkart               Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      385 Ringe
 2. Thorsten Wiegel               Gannertshofen 1                             380 Ringe
 3. Katja Ried                    Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 3                  377 Ringe
 4. Alexander Glogger             Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      376 Ringe
 5. Manuel Kreis                  Hubertus Unterroth 1                        375 Ringe
 6. Alena Bolkart                 Hubertus Beuren 1                           373 Ringe
 7. Jasmin Baur                   Hubertus Beuren 1                           372 Ringe
    Andreas Haas                  Emershofen 1                                372 Ringe
 9. Josef Dürr                    Emershofen 1                                367 Ringe
10. Daniela Markthaler            Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      366 Ringe
11. Frank Riggenmann              Hubertus Beuren 1                           364 Ringe
12. Andrea Stetter                Hubertus Beuren 1                           362 Ringe
    Herbert Uhl                   Emershofen 1                                362 Ringe
    Michael Wieländer             Gannertshofen 1                             362 Ringe
15. Melanie Deschelmayer          Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      361 Ringe
    Michael Konrad                Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 3                  361 Ringe
17. Alfred Jutz                   Hubertus Unterroth 1                        360 Ringe
    Tobias Kreis                  Hubertus Unterroth 1                        360 Ringe
19. Patrick Lenke                 Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 3                  359 Ringe
20. Sylvia Maier                  Gannertshofen 1                             356 Ringe
21. Angelika Maier                Gannertshofen 1                             355 Ringe
    Eugen Schenk                  Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 3                  355 Ringe
23. Robert Blum                   Emershofen 1                                347 Ringe
24. Jennifer Maier                Gannertshofen 1                             340 Ringe
25. Lukas Konrad                  Hubertus Unterroth 1                        339 Ringe



2. Durchgang vom 09.11.2014
Klasse: B-Klasse

Kadeltshofen 2                              : Ober- Unterreichenbach 2        1485 : 1457
  Wolfgang Rueß                     369         Daniel Merk                       357
  Torsten Richter                   359         Peter Wiora                       369
  Melina Gunzenhauser               379         Desiree Wanner                    366
  Walter Hartner                    378         Julia Merk                        365

Tell Rennertshofen-Nordholz 1           : Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1   1442 : 1481
  Josef Schweighart                 364         Annika Zeller                     371
  Johann Huchler                    348         Julian Zeller                     366
  Manuel Walburger                  360         Ludwig Zeller                     369
  Werner Dürr                       370         Ingrid Zeller                     375

Hubertus Schießen 2                         : Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 1  1476 : 1478
  Manfred Schneider                 365         Ellen Strobel                     382
  Karin Gerstlauer                  366         Dominik Wolf                      372
  Andreas Glöckler                  374         Carina Wolf                       363
  Josef Benz                        371         Alessandro Eustacchio             361

 1. Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 1             2    4  : 0    2941    1470,50
 2. Hubertus Schießen 2                        2    2  : 2    2950    1475,00
 3. Kadeltshofen 2                             2    2  : 2    2942    1471,00
 4. Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1          2    2  : 2    2930    1465,00
 5. Tell Rennertshofen-Nordholz 1              2    2  : 2    2884    1442,00
 6. Ober- Unterreichenbach 2                   2    0  : 4    2890    1445,00

 1. Ellen Strobel                 Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 1              382 Ringe
 2. Melina Gunzenhauser           Kadeltshofen 2                              379 Ringe
 3. Walter Hartner                Kadeltshofen 2                              378 Ringe
 4. Ingrid Zeller                 Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1           375 Ringe
 5. Andreas Glöckler              Hubertus Schießen 2                         374 Ringe
 6. Dominik Wolf                  Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 1              372 Ringe
 7. Josef Benz                    Hubertus Schießen 2                         371 Ringe
    Annika Zeller                 Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1           371 Ringe
 9. Werner Dürr                   Tell Rennertshofen-Nordholz 1               370 Ringe
10. Wolfgang Rueß                 Kadeltshofen 2                              369 Ringe
    Peter Wiora                   Ober- Unterreichenbach 2                    369 Ringe
    Ludwig Zeller                 Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1           369 Ringe
13. Karin Gerstlauer              Hubertus Schießen 2                         366 Ringe
    Desiree Wanner                Ober- Unterreichenbach 2                    366 Ringe
    Julian Zeller                 Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1           366 Ringe
16. Julia Merk                    Ober- Unterreichenbach 2                    365 Ringe
    Manfred Schneider             Hubertus Schießen 2                         365 Ringe
18. Josef Schweighart             Tell Rennertshofen-Nordholz 1               364 Ringe
19. Carina Wolf                   Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 1              363 Ringe
20. Alessandro Eustacchio         Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 1              361 Ringe
21. Manuel Walburger              Tell Rennertshofen-Nordholz 1               360 Ringe
22. Torsten Richter               Kadeltshofen 2                              359 Ringe
23. Daniel Merk                   Ober- Unterreichenbach 2                    357 Ringe
24. Johann Huchler                Tell Rennertshofen-Nordholz 1               348 Ringe



2. Durchgang vom 09.11.2014
Klasse: C-Klasse

Hubertus Bubenhausen 3                      : Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 4      1427 : 1401
  Sigrid Baur                       361         Franz Duile                       353
  Jürgen Deschelmayer               359         Reiner Ulrich                     333
  Jessica Holzschuh                 352         Daniela Sauter                    350
  Markus Quaschner                  355         Reinhard Schultheiß               365

SV Attenhofen 2                             : Wallenhausen 1                  1448 : 1407
  Katrin Maiser                     360         Josef Schwehr                     337
  Günter Hornung                    357         Helmut Hochberger                 357
  Thomas Purr                       363         Christoph Jehle                   343
  Alexander Purr                    368         Harald Jehle                      370

Biberach-Asch 1                             : Hubertus Bubenhausen 2          1471 : 1461
  Brigitte Baur                     359         Rudolf Wenzel                     372
  Manfred Zahn                      370         Angelika Quaschner                358
  Josef Böck                        371         Andreas Kast                      368
  Georg Held                        371         Joachim Steck                     363

 1. Biberach-Asch 1                            2    4  : 0    2912    1456,00
 2. SV Attenhofen 2                            2    4  : 0    2880    1440,00
 3. Hubertus Bubenhausen 2                     2    2  : 2    2917    1458,50
 4. Hubertus Bubenhausen 3                     2    2  : 2    2842    1421,00
 5. Wallenhausen 1                             2    0  : 4    2838    1419,00
 6. Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 4                 2    0  : 4    2820    1410,00

 1. Rudolf Wenzel                 Hubertus Bubenhausen 2                      372 Ringe
 2. Josef Böck                    Biberach-Asch 1                             371 Ringe
    Georg Held                    Biberach-Asch 1                             371 Ringe
 4. Harald Jehle                  Wallenhausen 1                              370 Ringe
    Manfred Zahn                  Biberach-Asch 1                             370 Ringe
 6. Andreas Kast                  Hubertus Bubenhausen 2                      368 Ringe
    Alexander Purr                SV Attenhofen 2                             368 Ringe
 8. Reinhard Schultheiß           Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 4                  365 Ringe
 9. Thomas Purr                   SV Attenhofen 2                             363 Ringe
    Joachim Steck                 Hubertus Bubenhausen 2                      363 Ringe
11. Sigrid Baur                   Hubertus Bubenhausen 3                      361 Ringe
12. Katrin Maiser                 SV Attenhofen 2                             360 Ringe
13. Brigitte Baur                 Biberach-Asch 1                             359 Ringe
    Jürgen Deschelmayer           Hubertus Bubenhausen 3                      359 Ringe
15. Angelika Quaschner            Hubertus Bubenhausen 2                      358 Ringe
16. Helmut Hochberger             Wallenhausen 1                              357 Ringe
    Günter Hornung                SV Attenhofen 2                             357 Ringe
18. Markus Quaschner              Hubertus Bubenhausen 3                      355 Ringe
19. Franz Duile                   Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 4                  353 Ringe
20. Jessica Holzschuh             Hubertus Bubenhausen 3                      352 Ringe
21. Daniela Sauter                Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 4                  350 Ringe
22. Christoph Jehle               Wallenhausen 1                              343 Ringe
23. Josef Schwehr                 Wallenhausen 1                              337 Ringe
24. Reiner Ulrich                 Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 4                  333 Ringe



2. Durchgang vom 09.11.2014
Klasse: D-Klasse

Biberachzell 1                              : Biberach-Asch 2                 1427 : 1350
  Nicole Sygi                       354         Thomas Zahn                       339
  Reinhard Wiora                    364         Markus Zahn                       348
  Karl-Heinz Riedel                 351         Michael Schöffel                  321
  Johann Stöhr                      358         Stefan Zahn                       342

Hubertus Schießen 3                     : Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 2   1406 : 1346
  Josef Glöckler                    343         Franz Görtler                     350
  Roland Moll                       354         Waltraud Linke                    351
  Anna-Maria Graf                   354         Alfred Mager                      330
  Josefine Kast                     355         Sabine Noster                     315

Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 2              : Erbishofen 1                    1403 : 1353
  Richard Strobel                   351         Thomas Jäckle                     343
  Petra Glinkemann                  344         Johann Jäckle                     340
  Josef Maier                       343         Martin Keder                      331
  Alfred Strobel                    365         Thomas Heller                     339

 1. Biberachzell 1                             2    4  : 0    2878    1439,00
 2. Hubertus Schießen 3                        2    4  : 0    2796    1398,00
 3. Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 2             2    3  : 1    2801    1400,50
 4. Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 2          2    1  : 3    2744    1372,00
 5. Biberach-Asch 2                            2    0  : 4    2728    1364,00
 6. Erbishofen 1                               2    0  : 4    2723    1361,50

 1. Alfred Strobel                Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 2              365 Ringe
 2. Reinhard Wiora                Biberachzell 1                              364 Ringe
 3. Andreas Heinrich              Biberachzell 1                              361 Ringe
 4. Johann Stöhr                  Biberachzell 1                              358 Ringe
 5. Josefine Kast                 Hubertus Schießen 3                         355 Ringe
 6. Anna-Maria Graf               Hubertus Schießen 3                         354 Ringe
    Roland Moll                   Hubertus Schießen 3                         354 Ringe
    Nicole Sygi                   Biberachzell 1                              354 Ringe
 9. Waltraud Linke                Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 2           351 Ringe
    Karl-Heinz Riedel             Biberachzell 1                              351 Ringe
    Richard Strobel               Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 2              351 Ringe
12. Franz Görtler                 Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 2           350 Ringe
13. Markus Zahn                   Biberach-Asch 2                             348 Ringe
14. Petra Glinkemann              Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 2              344 Ringe
15. Josef Glöckler                Hubertus Schießen 3                         343 Ringe
    Thomas Jäckle                 Erbishofen 1                                343 Ringe
    Josef Maier                   Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 2              343 Ringe
18. Stefan Zahn                   Biberach-Asch 2                             342 Ringe
19. Johann Jäckle                 Erbishofen 1                                340 Ringe
20. Thomas Heller                 Erbishofen 1                                339 Ringe
    Thomas Zahn                   Biberach-Asch 2                             339 Ringe
22. Martin Keder                  Erbishofen 1                                331 Ringe
23. Alfred Mager                  Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 2           330 Ringe
24. Michael Schöffel              Biberach-Asch 2                             321 Ringe
25. Sabine Noster                 Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 2           315 Ringe



2. Durchgang vom 09.11.2014
Klasse: E-Klasse

Bundschuh Hetschwang 1                      : 1883 Buch 2                     1390 : 1411
  Robert Kratzmaier                 349         Michael Neuhäusler                344
  Josef Kempfle                     349         Ulrich Negele                     358
  Martina Deutschenbauer            352         Robert Escher                     362
  Eduard Greiner                    340         Andreas Hins                      347

SV Attenhofen 3                             : Hubertus Beuren 2               1451 : 1302
  Cäcilie Haberes                   369         Nina Huber                        322
  Stefanie Haberes                  372         Manfred Rueß                      321
  Maria Wegele                      371         Stefanie Gepperth                 320
  Rebecca Wegele                    339         Armin Baur                        339

KpSG Weißenhorn 1                           : Niederhausen 1                  1386 : 1430
  Wilhelm Löhr                      357         Thomas Adä                        354
  Peter Steinle                     345         Georg Bittner                     365
  Andreas Ott                       364         Stefan Kuhn                       340
  Markus Bertele                    320         Lisa Schwarz                      371

 1. SV Attenhofen 3                            2    4  : 0    2900    1450,00
 2. Niederhausen 1                             1    2  : 0    1430    1430,00
 3. 1883 Buch 2                                2    2  : 2    2788    1394,00
 4. Bundschuh Hetschwang 1                     2    2  : 2    2776    1388,00
 5. KpSG Weißenhorn 1                          2    2  : 2    2754    1377,00
 6. Kadeltshofen 3                             1    0  : 2    1349    1349,00
 7. Hubertus Beuren 2                          2    0  : 4    2642    1321,00

 1. Stefanie Haberes              SV Attenhofen 3                             372 Ringe
 2. Lisa Schwarz                  Niederhausen 1                              371 Ringe
    Maria Wegele                  SV Attenhofen 3                             371 Ringe
 4. Cäcilie Haberes               SV Attenhofen 3                             369 Ringe
 5. Georg Bittner                 Niederhausen 1                              365 Ringe
 6. Andreas Ott                   KpSG Weißenhorn 1                           364 Ringe
 7. Robert Escher                 1883 Buch 2                                 362 Ringe
 8. Ulrich Negele                 1883 Buch 2                                 358 Ringe
 9. Wilhelm Löhr                  KpSG Weißenhorn 1                           357 Ringe
10. Thomas Adä                    Niederhausen 1                              354 Ringe
11. Martina Deutschenbauer        Bundschuh Hetschwang 1                      352 Ringe
12. Josef Kempfle                 Bundschuh Hetschwang 1                      349 Ringe
    Robert Kratzmaier             Bundschuh Hetschwang 1                      349 Ringe
14. Andreas Hins                  1883 Buch 2                                 347 Ringe
15. Peter Steinle                 KpSG Weißenhorn 1                           345 Ringe
16. Michael Neuhäusler            1883 Buch 2                                 344 Ringe
17. Eduard Greiner                Bundschuh Hetschwang 1                      340 Ringe
    Stefan Kuhn                   Niederhausen 1                              340 Ringe
19. Armin Baur                    Hubertus Beuren 2                           339 Ringe
    Rebecca Wegele                SV Attenhofen 3                             339 Ringe
21. Christian Kuhn                Niederhausen 1                              324 Ringe
22. Nina Huber                    Hubertus Beuren 2                           322 Ringe
23. Manfred Rueß                  Hubertus Beuren 2                           321 Ringe
24. Markus Bertele                KpSG Weißenhorn 1                           320 Ringe
    Stefanie Gepperth             Hubertus Beuren 2                           320 Ringe



Rothtalgau Weißenhorn
Rundenwettkampf Saison 2014-2015

2. Durchgang vom 09.11.2014

Klasse: Gruppe 1

Kadeltshofen 1                              : Roggenburg 1                    1079 : 1071
  Laura Hartner                     365         Manuel Gerstlauer                 362
  Martin Rüggenmann                 364         Marco Kast                        365
  Melina Herrmann                   350         Marian Schmid                     344

1883 Buch 1                                 : Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 1      1002 : 1053
  Robin Knaus                       369         Johannes Schenk                   356
  Kevin Knaus                       342         Philipp Schenk                    358
  Jonas Brenner                     291         Daniel Berger                     339

 1. Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 1                 2    4  : 0    2097    1048,50
 2. Kadeltshofen 1                             1    2  : 0    1079    1079,00
 3. Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 1             1    2  : 0    1049    1049,00
 4. Roggenburg 1                               2    0  : 4    2108    1054,00
 5. 1883 Buch 1                                2    0  : 4    2015    1007,50

 1. Robin Knaus                   1883 Buch 1                                 369 Ringe
 2. Laura Hartner                 Kadeltshofen 1                              365 Ringe
    Marco Kast                    Roggenburg 1                                365 Ringe
 4. Martin Rüggenmann             Kadeltshofen 1                              364 Ringe
 5. Manuel Gerstlauer             Roggenburg 1                                362 Ringe
 6. Philipp Schenk                Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 1                  358 Ringe
 7. Johannes Schenk               Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 1                  356 Ringe
 8. Melina Herrmann               Kadeltshofen 1                              350 Ringe
 9. Marian Schmid                 Roggenburg 1                                344 Ringe
10. Kevin Knaus                   1883 Buch 1                                 342 Ringe
11. Daniel Berger                 Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 1                  339 Ringe
12. Manuel Keppeler               1883 Buch 1                                 324 Ringe
13. Jonas Brenner                 1883 Buch 1                                 291 Ringe



2. Durchgang vom 09.11.2014
Klasse: Gruppe 2

Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 2                  : SV Attenhofen 1                  941  : 931
  Max Jonathan Schultheiß           314         Sebastian Graf                    286
  David Schultheiß                  311         Vanessa Veser                     304
  Lea Zuliani                       316         Jennifer Hundack                  341

Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      : Wallenhausen 1                  1002 : 1006
  Sophia Edelmann                   310         Johannes Schwehr                  352
  Kai Holzschuh                     345         Alexander Schwehr                 354
  Raphael Steck                     347         Felix Jehle                       300

 1. Wallenhausen 1                             2    4  : 0    2036    1018,00
 2. Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 2                 1    2  : 0    941     941,00
 3. Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                     2    2  : 2    2005    1002,50
 4. Hubertus Unterroth 1                       1    0  : 2    788     788,00
 5. SV Attenhofen 1                            2    0  : 4    1804    902,00

 1. Robin Steck                   Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      358 Ringe
    Tim Wenzel                    Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      358 Ringe
 3. Alexander Schwehr             Wallenhausen 1                              354 Ringe
 4. Johannes Schwehr              Wallenhausen 1                              352 Ringe
 5. Raphael Steck                 Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      347 Ringe
 6. Kai Holzschuh                 Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      345 Ringe
 7. Jennifer Hundack              SV Attenhofen 1                             341 Ringe
 8. Pia Wenzel                    Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      323 Ringe
 9. Elias Tom Schultheiß          Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 2                  317 Ringe
10. Lea Zuliani                   Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 2                  316 Ringe
11. Max Jonathan Schultheiß       Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 2                  314 Ringe
12. David Schultheiß              Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 2                  311 Ringe
13. Sophia Edelmann               Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      310 Ringe
14. Vanessa Veser                 SV Attenhofen 1                             304 Ringe
15. Felix Jehle                   Wallenhausen 1                              300 Ringe
16. Sebastian Graf                SV Attenhofen 1                             286 Ringe
17. Raphael Konrad                Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 2                  267 Ringe



2. Durchgang vom 09.11.2014
Klasse: Gruppe 3

Biberachzell 1                              : Emershofen 1                     976  : 884
  Rafael Kaiser                     329         Jürgen Knott                      291
  Adrian Kaiser                     329         Lukas Kempfle                     299
  Jürgen Dombrowsky                 318         Anita Uhl                         294

Ober- Unterreichenbach 1              : Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1      911  : 967
  Annalena Kast                     322         Fabian Noster                     295
  Johanna Kast                      277         Daniel Mager                      340
  Leona Miller                      312         Andreas Mager                     332

 1. Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1          2    4  : 0    1951    975,50
 2. Biberachzell 1                             1    2  : 0    976     976,00
 3. Hubertus Wullenstetten 1                   1    2  : 0    907     907,00
 4. Ober- Unterreichenbach 1                   2    0  : 4    1804    902,00
 5. Emershofen 1                               2    0  : 4    1759    879,50

 1. Daniel Mager                  Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1           340 Ringe
 2. Andreas Mager                 Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1           332 Ringe
 3. Johannes Span                 Biberachzell 1                              331 Ringe
 4. Adrian Kaiser                 Biberachzell 1                              329 Ringe
    Rafael Kaiser                 Biberachzell 1                              329 Ringe
 6. Annalena Kast                 Ober- Unterreichenbach 1                    322 Ringe
 7. Jürgen Dombrowsky             Biberachzell 1                              318 Ringe
 8. Leona Miller                  Ober- Unterreichenbach 1                    312 Ringe
 9. Markus Held                   Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1           303 Ringe
10. Lukas Kempfle                 Emershofen 1                                299 Ringe
11. Fabian Noster                 Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1           295 Ringe
12. Anita Uhl                     Emershofen 1                                294 Ringe
13. Jürgen Knott                  Emershofen 1                                291 Ringe
14. Johanna Kast                  Ober- Unterreichenbach 1                    277 Ringe



Rothtalgau Weißenhorn
Rundenwettkampf Saison 2014-2015

2. Durchgang vom 09.11.2014

Klasse: Gauoberliga

Pfeil Grafertshofen 1                       : Hubertus Wullenstetten 1        1393 : 1418
  Eduard Fingerle                   344         Ulrich Wiedemann                  371
  Karl-Heinz Mareis                 346         Christoph Andreas P. Gröner       364
  Andreas Wörle                     360         Stefan Kiener                     350
  Rainer Hornstein                  343         Mathias Zwanzig                   333

KpSG Weißenhorn 1                           : SV Attenhofen 1                 1421 : 1409
  Markus Kohler                     357         Tobias Haberes                    353
  Michael Weber                     349         Andreas Purr                      352
  Marc Rudolf                       367         Gertrud Purr                      352
  Gottfried Michallik               348         Hans Zanker                       352

Ober- Unterreichenbach 1                    : Biberach-Asch 1                 1386 : 1314
  Bernhard Merk                     355         Helmut Baur                       353
  Timo Kohout                       350         Walter Spiegler                   310
  Erwin Merk                        328         Peter Held                        335
  Carmen Wiora                      353         Franz Hörtrich                    316

 1. KpSG Weißenhorn 1                          2    4  : 0    2819    1409,50
 2. SV Attenhofen 1                            2    2  : 2    2815    1407,50
 3. Hubertus Wullenstetten 1                   2    2  : 2    2813    1406,50
 4. Ober- Unterreichenbach 1                   2    2  : 2    2779    1389,50
 5. Biberach-Asch 1                            2    2  : 2    2697    1348,50
 6. Pfeil Grafertshofen 1                      2    0  : 4    2731    1365,50

 1. Ulrich Wiedemann              Hubertus Wullenstetten 1                    371 Ringe
 2. Marc Rudolf                   KpSG Weißenhorn 1                           367 Ringe
 3. Christoph Andreas P. Gröner   Hubertus Wullenstetten 1                    364 Ringe
 4. Andreas Wörle                 Pfeil Grafertshofen 1                       360 Ringe
 5. Lothar Werdich                SV Attenhofen 1                             358 Ringe
 6. Markus Kohler                 KpSG Weißenhorn 1                           357 Ringe
 7. Bernd Haberes                 SV Attenhofen 1                             355 Ringe
    Bernhard Merk                 Ober- Unterreichenbach 1                    355 Ringe
 9. Helmut Baur                   Biberach-Asch 1                             353 Ringe
    Tobias Haberes                SV Attenhofen 1                             353 Ringe
    Carmen Wiora                  Ober- Unterreichenbach 1                    353 Ringe
12. Andreas Purr                  SV Attenhofen 1                             352 Ringe
    Gertrud Purr                  SV Attenhofen 1                             352 Ringe
    Hans Zanker                   SV Attenhofen 1                             352 Ringe
15. Stefan Kiener                 Hubertus Wullenstetten 1                    350 Ringe
    Timo Kohout                   Ober- Unterreichenbach 1                    350 Ringe
17. Michael Weber                 KpSG Weißenhorn 1                           349 Ringe
18. Gottfried Michallik           KpSG Weißenhorn 1                           348 Ringe
19. Karl-Heinz Mareis             Pfeil Grafertshofen 1                       346 Ringe
20. Eduard Fingerle               Pfeil Grafertshofen 1                       344 Ringe
21. Rainer Hornstein              Pfeil Grafertshofen 1                       343 Ringe
22. Michael Flucke                Hubertus Wullenstetten 1                    335 Ringe
    Peter Held                    Biberach-Asch 1                             335 Ringe
    Georg Müller                  Pfeil Grafertshofen 1                       335 Ringe
25. Mathias Zwanzig               Hubertus Wullenstetten 1                    333 Ringe
26. Erwin Merk                    Ober- Unterreichenbach 1                    328 Ringe
27. Franz Hörtrich                Biberach-Asch 1                             316 Ringe
28. Walter Spiegler               Biberach-Asch 1                             310 Ringe



2. Durchgang vom 09.11.2014
Klasse: A-Klasse

Hubertus Beuren 1                           : Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 1  1335 : 1300
  Martin Störk                      349         Konrad Müller                     368
  Anton Störk                       347         Josef Rüggenmann                  315
  Alexander Jehle                   309         Dominik Wolf                      351
  Georg Bolkart                     330         Edgar Auer                        266

Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      : KpSG Weißenhorn 2               1389 : 1355
  Christoph Kast                    343         Karl-Heinz Dangel                 334
  Martin Wenzel                     359         Tom Kronawitter                   348
  Thomas Billmaier                  358         Bernhard Wolf                     338
  Martin Deschelmayer               329         Ralf Suchart                      335

Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1           : Tell Rennertshofen-Nordholz 1   1285 : 1380
  Martin Zeller                     346         Josef Walburger                   344
  Jasmin Baur                       305         Markus Burkhart                   353
  Ludwig Zeller                     344         Friedrich Joseph Schrapp          348
  Christoph Engel                   290         Xaver Dürr                        335

 1. Tell Rennertshofen-Nordholz 1              2    4  : 0    2780    1390,00
 2. Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                     2    4  : 0    2745    1372,50
 3. KpSG Weißenhorn 2                          2    2  : 2    2736    1368,00
 4. Hubertus Beuren 1                          2    2  : 2    2647    1323,50
 5. Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 1             2    0  : 4    2652    1326,00
 6. Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1          2    0  : 4    2550    1275,00

 1. Konrad Müller                 Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 1              368 Ringe
 2. Martin Wenzel                 Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      359 Ringe
 3. Thomas Billmaier              Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      358 Ringe
 4. Markus Burkhart               Tell Rennertshofen-Nordholz 1               353 Ringe
 5. Dominik Wolf                  Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 1              351 Ringe
 6. Martin Störk                  Hubertus Beuren 1                           349 Ringe
 7. Tom Kronawitter               KpSG Weißenhorn 2                           348 Ringe
    Friedrich Joseph Schrapp      Tell Rennertshofen-Nordholz 1               348 Ringe
 9. Anton Störk                   Hubertus Beuren 1                           347 Ringe
10. Martin Zeller                 Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1           346 Ringe
11. Josef Walburger               Tell Rennertshofen-Nordholz 1               344 Ringe
    Semih Zaeteri                 KpSG Weißenhorn 2                           344 Ringe
    Ludwig Zeller                 Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1           344 Ringe
14. Christoph Kast                Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      343 Ringe
15. Bernhard Wolf                 KpSG Weißenhorn 2                           338 Ringe
16. Xaver Dürr                    Tell Rennertshofen-Nordholz 1               335 Ringe
    Ralf Suchart                  KpSG Weißenhorn 2                           335 Ringe
18. Karl-Heinz Dangel             KpSG Weißenhorn 2                           334 Ringe
19. Georg Bolkart                 Hubertus Beuren 1                           330 Ringe
20. Martin Deschelmayer           Hubertus Bubenhausen 1                      329 Ringe
    Alfred Strobel                Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 1              329 Ringe
22. Josef Rüggenmann              Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 1              315 Ringe
23. Alexander Jehle               Hubertus Beuren 1                           309 Ringe
24. Jasmin Baur                   Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1           305 Ringe
25. Christoph Engel               Adler Hittistetten-Witzighausen 1           290 Ringe
26. Edgar Auer                    Tell Balmertshofen-Biberberg 1              266 Ringe


